B1 (Official Form 1)(1/08)								
United States Bankruptcy Co Western District of Louisiana							Voluntary	Petition
Name of Debtor (if individual, enter Last, First, 4ZL, LLC	Middle):		Name	Name of Joint Debtor (Spouse) (Last, First, Middle):				
All Other Names used by the Debtor in the last (include married, maiden, and trade names):	8 years		All Ot	ther Names	used by the .	Joint Debtor i trade names)	in the last 8 years	
DBA Hampton Inn of Taos, New Mexico			(111010	uo marroc,	Iliaiuoii, ana	uauc names,		
Last four digits of Soc. Sec. or Individual-Taxpa (if more than one, state all) 20-1789317	ıyer I.D. (ITIN) No./C	omplete EIN	Last fo	our digits o	f Soc. Sec. or tate all)	Individual-T	Faxpayer I.D. (ITIN) No	./Complete EIN
Street Address of Debtor (No. and Street, City, a 210 Griffith Street	and State):		Street	Address of	Joint Debtor	(No. and Str	eet, City, and State):	
Lake Charles, LA								
	7	ZIP Code 70601	\dashv					ZIP Code
County of Residence or of the Principal Place of Calcasieu			Count	y of Reside	ence or of the	Principal Pla	ace of Business:	I
Mailing Address of Debtor (if different from stro	eet address):		Mailin	ng Address	of Joint Debt	or (if differer	nt from street address):	
	_	ZIP Code						ZIP Code
Location of Principal Assets of Business Debtor	1515 Pased	o del Puet	_l olo Sur					<u> </u>
(if different from street address above):	Taos, NM 8							
Type of Debtor		f Business		Chapter of Bankruptcy Code Under Which				h
(Check one box) ☐ Individual (includes Joint Debtors) See Exhibit D on page 2 of this form. ☐ Corporation (includes LLC and LLP) ☐ Partnership	(Form of Organization) (Check one box) ☐ Individual (includes Joint Debtors) See Exhibit D on page 2 of this form. ☐ Corporation (includes LLC and LLP) (Check one box) ☐ Health Care Business ☐ Single Asset Real Estate as def in 11 U.S.C. § 101 (51B) ☐ Railroad ☐ Stockbroker ☐ Commedity Proker		efined	fined Chapter 7 Chapter 9 Chapter 11 Chapter 12 Chapter 12 Chapter 13 Chapter 13 Chapter 13 Chapter 15 Chapter 15 Chapter 15 Chapter 15 Chapter 15 Chapter 15 Chapter 16 Chapter 17 Chapter 18 Chapter 19 Chapte			ding ecognition	
Other (If debtor is not one of the above entities, check this box and state type of entity below.)	Other Tax Exam	mpt Entity					of Debts one box)	
	(Check box, Debtor is a tax-e under Title 26 of Code (the Interna	, if applicable) exempt organi of the United S	States	tates "incurred by an individual primarily for ode). a personal, family, or household purpose."				
Filing Fee (Check one box) Full Filing Fee attached Filing Fee to be paid in installments (applicable to individuals only). Must attach signed application for the court's consideration certifying that the debtor is unable to pay fee except in installments. Rule 1006(b). See Official Form 3A. Filing Fee waiver requested (applicable to chapter 7 individuals only), Must			Check	Debtor is: if: Debtor's a	a small busin not a small busin aggregate non or affiliates)	usiness debto	defined in 11 U.S.C. § r as defined in 11 U.S.C quidated debts (excludi	C. § 101(51D).
attach signed application for the court's cons	ideration. See Official F	form 3B.		Acceptance	es of the plan	accordance w	ed prepetition from one vith 11 U.S.C. § 1126(b)).
Statistical/Administrative Information Debtor estimates that funds will be available	for distribution to un	secured credi	itore			THIS	SPACE IS FOR COURT U	JSE ONLY
Debtor estimates that, after any exempt propthere will be no funds available for distributi	erty is excluded and a	administrative		es paid,	:			
Estimated Number of Creditors				п	П			
1- 50- 100- 200-	1,000- 5,001-	10,001- 25	ם 5,001- 0,000	50,001- 100,000	OVER 100,000			
Estimated Assets	\$1,000,001 \$10,000,001 to \$10 to \$50	\$50,000,001 \$1 to \$100 to	<u>.</u>]		More than			
	\$1,000,001 \$10,000,001 to \$10 to \$50		100,000,001 \$500	\$500,000,001 to \$1 billion	More than			

B1 (Official Form 1)(1/08) Page 2 Name of Debtor(s): **Voluntary Petition** 4ZL, LLC (This page must be completed and filed in every case) All Prior Bankruptcy Cases Filed Within Last 8 Years (If more than two, attach additional sheet) Location Case Number: Date Filed: Where Filed: - None -Location Case Number: Date Filed: Where Filed: Pending Bankruptcy Case Filed by any Spouse, Partner, or Affiliate of this Debtor (If more than one, attach additional sheet) Name of Debtor: Case Number: Date Filed: - None -District: Relationship: Judge: Exhibit A Exhibit B (To be completed if debtor is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts.) (To be completed if debtor is required to file periodic reports (e.g., I, the attorney for the petitioner named in the foregoing petition, declare that I forms 10K and 10Q) with the Securities and Exchange Commission have informed the petitioner that [he or she] may proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12, or 13 of title 11, United States Code, and have explained the relief available pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 and is requesting relief under chapter 11.) under each such chapter. I further certify that I delivered to the debtor the notice required by 11 U.S.C. §342(b). ☐ Exhibit A is attached and made a part of this petition. Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s) (Date) Exhibit C Does the debtor own or have possession of any property that poses or is alleged to pose a threat of imminent and identifiable harm to public health or safety? Yes, and Exhibit C is attached and made a part of this petition. No Exhibit D (To be completed by every individual debtor. If a joint petition is filed, each spouse must complete and attach a separate Exhibit D.) ☐ Exhibit D completed and signed by the debtor is attached and made a part of this petition. If this is a joint petition: ☐ Exhibit D also completed and signed by the joint debtor is attached and made a part of this petition. Information Regarding the Debtor - Venue (Check any applicable box) Debtor has been domiciled or has had a residence, principal place of business, or principal assets in this District for 180 days immediately preceding the date of this petition or for a longer part of such 180 days than in any other District. There is a bankruptcy case concerning debtor's affiliate, general partner, or partnership pending in this District. Debtor is a debtor in a foreign proceeding and has its principal place of business or principal assets in the United States in this District, or has no principal place of business or assets in the United States but is a defendant in an action or proceeding [in a federal or state court] in this District, or the interests of the parties will be served in regard to the relief sought in this District. Certification by a Debtor Who Resides as a Tenant of Residential Property (Check all applicable boxes) Landlord has a judgment against the debtor for possession of debtor's residence. (If box checked, complete the following.) (Name of landlord that obtained judgment) (Address of landlord) Debtor claims that under applicable nonbankruptcy law, there are circumstances under which the debtor would be permitted to cure the entire monetary default that gave rise to the judgment for possession, after the judgment for possession was entered, and Debtor has included in this petition the deposit with the court of any rent that would become due during the 30-day period after the filing of the petition. Debtor certifies that he/she has served the Landlord with this certification. (11 U.S.C. § 362(l)).

Page 3

Signature of a Foreign Representative

I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, that I am the foreign representative of a debtor in a foreign proceeding, and that I am authorized to file this petition.

(Check only one box.)

- ☐ I request relief in accordance with chapter 15 of title 11. United States Code. Certified copies of the documents required by 11 U.S.C. §1515 are attached.
- Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. §1511, I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11 specified in this petition. A certified copy of the order granting recognition of the foreign main proceeding is attached.

Signature of Foreign Representative

Printed Name of Foreign Representative

Signature of Non-Attorney Bankruptcy Petition Preparer

I declare under penalty of perjury that: (1) I am a bankruptcy petition preparer as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 110; (2) I prepared this document for compensation and have provided the debtor with a copy of this document and the notices and information required under 11 U.S.C. §§ 110(b), 110(h), and 342(b); and, (3) if rules or guidelines have been promulgated pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 110(h) setting a maximum fee for services chargeable by bankruptcy petition preparers, I have given the debtor notice of the maximum amount before preparing any document for filing for a debtor or accepting any fee from the debtor, as required in that section. Official Form 19 is attached.

Printed Name and title, if any, of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer

Social-Security number (If the bankrutpcy petition preparer is not an individual, state the Social Security number of the officer, principal, responsible person or partner of the bankruptcy petition preparer.)(Required by 11 U.S.C. § 110.)

Signature of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer or officer, principal, responsible person,or partner whose Social Security number is provided above.

Names and Social-Security numbers of all other individuals who prepared or assisted in preparing this document unless the bankruptcy petition preparer is not an individual

If more than one person prepared this document, attach additional sheets conforming to the appropriate official form for each person.

A bankruptcy petition preparer's failure to comply with the provisions of title 11 and the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure may result in fines or imprisonment or both 11 U.S.C. §110; 18 U.S.C. §156.

X /s/ Ramond Phillips

Signature of Authorized Individual

States Code, specified in this petition.

Ramond Phillips

Printed Name of Authorized Individual

The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United

Managing Member

Title of Authorized Individual

January 15, 2010

Date

B4 (Official Form 4) (12/07)

United States Bankruptcy Court Western District of Louisiana

In re	4ZL, LLC		Case No.	
		Debtor(s)	Chapter	11

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

Following is the list of the debtor's creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims. The list is prepared in accordance with Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(d) for filing in this chapter 11 [or chapter 9] case. The list does not include (1) persons who come within the definition of "insider" set forth in 11 U.S.C. § 101, or (2) secured creditors unless the value of the collateral is such that the unsecured deficiency places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims. If a minor child is one of the creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims, state the child's initials and the name and address of the child's parent or guardian, such as "A.B., a minor child, by John Doe, guardian." Do not disclose the child's name. See 11 U.S.C. § 112; Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(m).

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
Name of an diam.				
Name of creditor and complete	Name, telephone number and complete	Nature of claim (trade	Indicate if claim is	Amount of claim [if
mailing address including zip	mailing address, including zip code, of	debt, bank loan,	contingent,	secured, also state
coae	employee, agent, or department of creditor	government contract,	unliquidated,	value of security]
i i	familiar with claim who may be contacted	etc.)	disputed, or subject	
ACM Industries			to setoff	
4842 Hardware NE Ste B	ACM Industries	merchandise		200.31
Albuquerque, NM 87109	4842 Hardware NE Ste B			
Advance ME, Inc	Albuquerque, NM 87109	<u> </u>		
2015 Vaughn Rod, Bldg 500	Advance ME, Inc	Merchant account		110,000.00
Kennesaw, GA 30144	2015 Vaughn Rod, Bldg 500	advances		
Allstate Pest Magmt	Kennesaw, GA 30144 Allstate Pest Magmt			
1380 Rio Rancho Blvd No 313	1380 Rio Rancho Blvd No 313	services		724.00
Rio Rancho, NM 87124	Rio Rancho, NM 87124			
Bank of America	Bank of America			
POB 851001	POB 851001	charges for		57,105.00
Dallas, TX 75285	Dallas, TX 75285	business		
Bank of America	Bank of America	abauma fan		40.070.00
POB 15184	POB 15184	charges for business		16,076.00
Wilmington, DE 19850	Wilmington, DE 19850	Dusiness		
Chase Bank	Chase Bank	loan		176,900.00
POB 9001020	POB 9001020	IVali		176,900.00
Louisville, KY 40290	Louisville, KY 40290			
Fire Safety	Fire Safety	services	 	622.20
04A Florence Blvd	04A Florence Blvd	00111000		022.20
Santa Fe, NM 87507	Santa Fe, NM 87507			
HD Supply Maintenance	HD Supply Maintenance	goods		384.00
POB 509058	POB 509058	30000		004.00
San Diego, CA 92150	San Diego, CA 92150			
In the Swim	In the Swim	goods		141.90
320 Industrial Dr	320 Industrial Dr			
West Chicago, IL 60185	West Chicago, IL 60185			
Jeff Mathews, CPA	Jeff Mathews, CPA	services		2,151.25
POB 2297	POB 2297			,
Sulphur, LA 70664	Sulphur, LA 70664			1
Lowes	Lowes	goods		3,717.00
POB 530970	POB 530970			\ '
Atlanta, GA 30353	Atlanta, GA 30353			
Office Depot	Office Depot	goods		2,031.00
POB 689020	POB 689020			
Des Moines, IA 50368	Des Moines, IA 50368			

Software Copyright (c) 1996-2009 Best Case Solutions - Evanston, IL - (800) 492-8037

Best Case Bankruptcy

B4 (Offi	icial Form 4) (12/07) - Cont.		
In re	4ZL, LLC	Case No.	
	Deb	or(s)	

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

(Continuation Sheet)

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.)	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed, or subject to setoff	Amount of claim [if secured, also state value of security]
Phoenix Mechanical, LLC	Phoenix Mechanical, LLC	Hampton Inn Hotel located at 1515 Paseo del Pueblo Sur, in Taos, New Mexico	Unliquidated	Unknown (4,750,000.00 secured) (3,383,192.45 senior lien)
Pro Clean POB 18250 Phoenix, AZ 85005	Pro Clean POB 18250 Phoenix, AZ 85005	services		398.81
Sysco Food Services POB 25887 Albuquerque, NM 87125	Sysco Food Services POB 25887 Albuquerque, NM 87125	goods		3,849.00
Town of Taos, New Mexico 400 Camion de la Placita Taos, NM 87571	Town of Taos, New Mexico 400 Camion de la Placita Taos, NM 87571	Lodger's tax and property taxes		123,130.28
USA Today 305 Seaboard Ln, Ste 301 Franklin, TN 37067	USA Today 305 Seaboard Ln, Ste 301 Franklin, TN 37067			182.00
	DECLADATION UNDER DE			

DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY ON BEHALF OF A CORPORATION OR PARTNERSHIP

I, the Managing Member of the corporation named as the debtor in this case, declare under penalty of perjury that I have read the foregoing list and that it is true and correct to the best of my information and belief.

Date	January 15, 2010	Signature	/s/ Ramond Phillips
			Ramond Phillips
			Managing Member

Penalty for making a false statement or concealing property: Fine of up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 5 years or both.

18 U.S.C. §§ 152 and 3571.

Software Copyright (c) 1996-2009 Best Case Solutions - Evanston, IL - (800) 492-8037

Best Case Bankruptcy

United States Bankruptcy Court Western District of Louisiana

In	re .	4ZL, LLC				Case No.		
			Deb	otor(s)	(Chapter	11	
		DI	SCLOSURE OF COMPENSATION	OF ATTORNE	Y F	OR DE	BTOR(S)	
1.	COL	rendered on beh	S.C. § 329(a) and Bankruptcy Rule 2016(b), I to me within one year before the filing of the petitical of the debtor(s) in contemplation of or in connect	on in bankruptcy, or agion with the bankrupto	reed	l to he naid	d to me for cor	ed debtor and that vices rendered or to
			ces, I have agreed to accept		\$		00 per hour as fixed by court	
		Prior to the fil	ing of this statement I have received		\$		10,000.00	
		Balance Due			\$		per hour as y court plus approved expenses	
2.	\$_	1,039.00 of	the filing fee has been paid.					
3.	The	source of the co	ompensation paid to me was:					
		Debtor	Other (specify):					
4.	The	source of comp	ensation to be paid to me is:					
		Debtor	Other (specify):					
5.	\boxtimes	I have not agree	ed to share the above-disclosed compensation with a	ny other person unless	they	are memb	ers and associa	tes of my law firm
		I have agreed to	share the above-disclosed compensation with a persement, together with a list of the names of the people	son or persons who are	not	members e	or accopiatos of	
6.	In r	eturn for the abo	ove-disclosed fee, I have agreed to render legal servi	ce for all aspects of the	e ban	kruptcy ca	ase, including:	
	a. a. b. l. c. l	Analysis of the o	lebtor's financial situation, and rendering advice to the filing of any petition, schedules, statement of affairs of the debtor at the meeting of creditors and confirmation	ne debtor in determinir	ng wi	hether to f	ile a petition in	bankruptcy;
7.	Вуа	agreement with	he debtor(s), the above-disclosed fee does not include	le the following servic	e:			
			CERTIFICA	TION	_			
this	Ice bank	rtify that the fore ruptcy proceeding	egoing is a complete statement of any agreement or a ag.	rrangement for payme	nt to	me for rep	presentation of	the debtor(s) in
Date	ed:	January 14, 2	.010 /s/ V	/ade N. Kelly				
			Wad	e N. Kelly 07776		9 D: 1		
			1777	ichaux, Mize, Wads ' Ryan Street	аск	& Richa	rdson, LLC	
			Lake	Charles, LA 70601				
) 433-0234 Fax: (3: ellylaw@yahoo.con		133-1274		
			WIIK	енуважшуаноо.соп				

United States Bankruptcy Court

	estern District of Louisia	na	
re 4ZL, LLC		Case No	
	Debtor	, Chapter	11
LIST OF 1	EQUITY SECURITY	HOLDERS	
Following is the list of the Debtor's equity security hol			
Name and last known address or place of business of holder	Security Class	Number of Securities	Kind of Interest
Raymond and Colleen Phillips			100% of LLC
210 Griffith St Lake Charles, LA 70601			interests
	ation named as the debtor in	this case, declare under	ION OR PARTNERSHIP

18 U.S.C §§ 152 and 3571.

____ continuation sheets attached to List of Equity Security Holders

ACM Industries 4842 Hardware NE Ste B Albuquerque, NM 87109

Advance ME, Inc 2015 Vaughn Rod, Bldg 500 Kennesaw, GA 30144

Allstate Pest Magmt 1380 Rio Rancho Blvd No 313 Rio Rancho, NM 87124

Bank of America POB 851001 Dallas, TX 75285

Bank of America POB 15184 Wilmington, DE 19850

Chase Bank POB 9001020 Louisville, KY 40290

Enchanted Land Development Co 625 Silver S.W #210 Albuquerque, NM 87102

Excel National Bank 9701 Wilshire Blvd Beverly Hills, CA 90212

Fire Safety 04A Florence Blvd Santa Fe, NM 87507 HD Supply Maintenance POB 509058 San Diego, CA 92150

In the Swim 320 Industrial Dr West Chicago, IL 60185

Jeff Mathews, CPA POB 2297 Sulphur, LA 70664

Juan Aragon POB 2122 Show Low, AZ 85902

Key Equipment POB 74713 Cleveland, OH 44194

Lowes POB 530970 Atlanta, GA 30353

Office Depot POB 689020 Des Moines, IA 50368

Office of U. S. Trustee 300 Fannin St, Ste 3196 Shreveport, LA 71101

Phoenix Mechanical, LLC

Pro Clean POB 18250 Phoenix, AZ 85005

PSRI Properties, LLC 224 S. Santa Anita Ave Arcadia, CA 91006

PSRI Prperties, L.P. c/o Clifford J. Johnson, Esq 428 Theodora St Taos, NM 87571

Raymond and Colleen Phillips 210 Griffith St Lake Charles, LA 70601

Small Business Administration 14925 Kingsport Road Fort Worth, TX 76155

Sysco Food Services POB 25887 Albuquerque, NM 87125

Thomas Thompson Justice Department 600 Jefferson St Lafayette, LA 70501

Town of Taos, New Mexico 400 Camion de la Placita Taos, NM 87571

USA Today 305 Seaboard Ln, Ste 301 Franklin, TN 37067

United States Bankruptcy Court Western District of Louisiana

In re	4ZL, LLC		Case No.	Case No.		
		Debtor(s)	Chapter	11		
	Vien into a g		# A PRODUCT			
	VERIFICA	TION OF CREDITOR N	IATRIX			
I, the M	anaging Member of the corporation named as	s the debtor in this case, hereby veri	fy that the attac	hed list of creditors is true and		
correct t	o the best of my knowledge.					
Date:	January 15, 2010	/s/ Ramond Phillips				
		Ramond Phillips/Managing Men	nber	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
		Signer/Title				

United States Bankruptcy Court Western District of Louisiana

In re 4ZL, LLC		Case No.
	Debtor(s)	Chapter 11
CORP	PORATE OWNERSHIP STATEMENT	(RULE 7007.1)
or recusal, the undersigned counsele corporation(s), other than the debto	for 4ZL, LLC in the above captioned a	Judges to evaluate possible disqualification ction, certifies that the following is a (are) ndirectly own(s) 10% or more of any class eport under FRBP 7007.1:
■ None [Check if applicable]		
January 15, 2010	/s/ Wade N. Kelly	
Date	Wade N. Kelly 07776 Signature of Attorney or Litig Counsel for 4ZL, LLC Robichaux, Mize, Wadsack & F 1777 Ryan Street Lake Charles, LA 70601 (337) 433-0234 Fax:(337) 433-12 wnkellylaw@yahoo.com	Richardson, LLC

In re _4ZL, LLC